DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$858.00 Rec:\$35.00

2017-907190 11/21/2017 11:19 AM

\$893.00 ETRCO

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Pgs=3

Assessor's Parcel No: 1319-30-518-004

Order No.: 092460-RTO

The Grantors declare:

Documentary Transfer Tax is \$858.00

When Recorded Mail To: (Tax Statements Same) Eric R. Dutton 614 Shadybrook Dr. Spring Creek, NV 89815

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That for a valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

James W. Derry, Trustee of The James W. Derry and Rosemary A. Derry Revocable Trust

Do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL, and CONVEY to

Eric R. Dutton, an unmarried man

All that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, specifically described as follows:

Trustee

See "Exhibit A" attached hereto and made a part hereof

WITNESS my hand this ______ day of November, 2017.

The James W. Derry and Rosemary A. Derry Revocable Trust

-

James W. Derry, Trust

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California

County of Malin On III7/2017, before me Shauna L. Caetano, a notary public, personally appeared James W. Derry, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. SHAUNA L. CAETANO Commission # 2078001 WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Public - California Marin County Signature Q My Comm. Expires Sep 12, 2018 Name: (typed or printed) (Seal)

Legal Description

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Unit 4, as set forth on the Condominium Map of Lot 4, Amended Map of TAHOE VILLAGE UNIT NO. 1, filed for record August 27, 1979, as Document No. 36005, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

TOGETHER WITH an undivided 1/4th interest in and to those portions designated as Common Areas as set forth on the Condominium Map of Lot 4, Amended Map of Tahoe Village Unit No. 1, filed for record August 27, 1979, as Document No. 36005, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

	sessors Parcel Number(s) 1319-30-518-004					\
2. Ty	Type of Property:		FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY			
a)	☐ Vacant Land	b) ☐ Single Fam. Res.	DOCUMENT/INSTRUMENT #:			
c)	□ Condo/Twnhse	d) □ 2-4 Plex	ВООК		AGE	+
•	☐ Apt. Bldg	f) Comm'l/Ind'l		RECORDING:	AGL	++
	☐ Agricultural	h) ☐ Mobile Home	NOTES:			
i) [☐ Other					
De Tra	tal Value/Sales Price of Pr ed in Lieu of Foreclosure ansfer Tax Value: al Property Transfer Tax I	Only (value of property)	\$219,900. (\$219,900. \$858.00			
4. If E	Exemption Claimed:) 1		~
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section					
	b. Explain Reason for	Exemption:		///		
_				V		
5. Par	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: %					
doc disa of t	eumentation if called upon allowance of any claimed the tax due plus interest at to NRS 375.030, the Bi	uyer and Seller shall be j	ation provided in ation of add on the control of a control of and several seve	l herein. Further ditional tax due,	more, the may resu r any add	parties agree that lt in a penalty of 10%
Signatu			apacity	HE WHICH	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
			77			
SEI	LLER (GRANTOR) INFO	DRMATION BUY		EE) INFORMA	TION	
(KI Duint No	EQUIRED)	T4 C.41 I VV	(REQUIR	RED)		
T 11111 145	Derry and Rosem	Trustee of the James W. ary A. Derry Revocable	Print Name:	Eric Dutton		
	Trust	ary A. Derry Revocable				
Address	-		Address:	614 Shadybro	ok Dr	
City:	Novato		City:	Spring Creek	OK DI.	
State:	<u> </u>	Zip: 94947	State:	NV	Zip:	89815
/		/				
<u>COMPA</u>	NY/PERSON REQUEST	ING RECORDING				
	uired if not the seller or buy					
Print Na		alf of Western Title Comp	any	Title #: <u>092460-</u>	<u>RTO</u>	
Address:		to 101				
City/Stat	5390 Kietzke Ln Sui te/Zip: Reno, NV 89511	IC 101				
Olty/Dia	-	LIC RECORD THIS FORM	MAY BE REC	ORDED/MICRO	FILMED)	
	•					